Fredrikson

September 4, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Secretary South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: In the Matter of the Application of Dakota Range III, LLC for a Permit of a Wind Energy Facility and a 345-kV Transmission Line in Grant and Roberts Counties Docket EL 18-046

Compliance Filing, Condition No. 36

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

In accordance with Condition 36 of the Settlement Stipulation approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") in its February 22, 2019 Order Granting Joint Motion for Approval of Settlement Stipulation and Granting Permits to Construct Facilities ("Order") in the above-referenced docket, Dakota Range III, LLC ("Dakota Range III") submits the credentials of its proposed public liaison officer, Murray A. McKay. Mr. McKay is a Construction Monitoring Manager with Ulteig and will be based on or near the Project site throughout Project construction. Dakota Range III respectfully requests that the Commission approve Mr. McKay as the public liaison officer for the Project.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

/s/ Mollie M. Smith

Mollie M. Smith Attorney at Law Direct Dial: 612.492.7270 Email: msmith@fredlaw.com

Attorneys & Advisors main 612.492.7000 fax 612.492.7077 fredlaw.com

s / Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425 Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen September 4, 2019 Page 2

Enclosure

cc: Certificate of Service/Service List

67856668 v1